



Standard Form Number: SF - GOOD-58
Revised on: May 24, 2004
Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

Negotiated Canvass No. - PHO - 2022 - 244
P.R. No. - PHO - 2022 - 425

PURCHASE ORDER

TEODORO B. GALAGAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL, JAGNA, BOHOL
Agency/Procuring Entity

| | | | |
|----------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| Supplier : | BUSAY HARDWARE AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY | D.O. No. : | P.O. # - PHO - 2022 - 375 |
| Address : | Poblacion, Sevilla, Bohol | Date : | December 14, 2022 |
| Telephone No.: | | Mode of Procurement : | Negotiated Canvass |
| TIN : | | | |

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: TEODORO B. GALAGAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL, JAGNA, BOHOL Delivery Term: Please read at the back hereof
Date of Delivery: fifteen (15) calendar days after receipt of NTP Payment Term: Upon Completion of Delivery
Warranty Period: three (3) months

| Item No. | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----|------|---|------------|------------|
| 1 | 1 | lot | Automatic Transfer Switch, 225 amps, 240 volts, 60hz, with Voltmeter, Ammeter Gauge, Power Light Indicator and with Mopunting Accessories | 103,900.00 | 103,900.00 |
| 2 | 2 | pc | Panel Board, 24 Branches, Three Phase (Main: 100AT, 3 Pole) | 13,950.00 | 27,900.00 |
| 3 | 2 | pc | Bolt-on Breaker, 3 Poles, 100 Amperes | 5,064.00 | 10,128.00 |
| 4 | 24 | pc | Bolt-on Breaker, 30 Amperes | 1,031.00 | 24,744.00 |
| 5 | 12 | pc | Bolt-on Breaker, 20 Amperes | 950.00 | 11,400.00 |
| 6 | 12 | pc | Bolt-on Breaker, 15 Amperes | 950.00 | 11,400.00 |
| 7 | 60 | m | THHN Wire #2 (30 mm ²) | 415.00 | 24,900.00 |
| 8 | 12 | box | THHN Wire #10 | 10,179.00 | 122,148.00 |
| 9 | 16 | box | THHN Wire #12 | 6,650.00 | 106,400.00 |
| 10 | 3 | pc | Solderless Connector, 80 mm ² | 630.00 | 1,890.00 |
| 11 | 3 | pc | Metal Pull Box, 12 x 12 | 700.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 12 | 30 | pc | Square Pull, 4 x 4 | 92.00 | 2,760.00 |
| 13 | 60 | pc | Junction Box | 48.00 | 2,880.00 |
| 14 | 80 | pc | Utility Box | 30.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 15 | 200 | pc | Electrical PVC Pipe, ½ Ø | 125.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 16 | 4 | pc | Electrical PVC Pipe, 2 Ø | 485.00 | 1,940.00 |
| 17 | 120 | pc | Electrical PVC Long Elbow, ½ Ø | 15.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 18 | 20 | pc | Electrical Tape, Big | 65.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 19 | 100 | pc | Electrical PVC Connector, ½ Ø | 10.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 20 | 10 | pack | PVC Clip, ½ | 345.00 | 3,450.00 |
| 21 | 20 | pc | PVC Clip, 2 | 19.00 | 380.00 |
| 22 | 8 | pc | Electrical PVC, Long Elbow, 2 Ø | 128.00 | 1,024.00 |
| 23 | 24 | pc | Aircon Outlet, Surface Type | 245.00 | 5,880.00 |
| 24 | 60 | pc | Convenience Outlet, 3 Gang Surface | 268.00 | 16,080.00 |
| 25 | 15 | set | Switch, 3 Gang | 250.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 26 | 15 | set | Switch, 2 Gang | 184.00 | 2,760.00 |
| 27 | 15 | set | Switch, 1 Gang | 115.00 | 1,725.00 |
| 28 | 80 | pc | Receptacle, 4 | 48.00 | 3,840.00 |
| 29 | 1 | pack | Metal Screw, 3.5 x 38 mm x 1 ½ (100 pcs/pack) | 245.00 | 245.00 |
| 30 | 6 | box | THHN Wire, #12 | 6,650.00 | 39,900.00 |
| 31 | 8 | pc | Metal Pull Box, 8x8 | 445.00 | 3,560.00 |
| 32 | 80 | pc | Electrical PVC Pipe, ½ Ø | 125.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 33 | 15 | pc | Electrical PVC Pipe, 2 Ø | 485.00 | 7,275.00 |
| 34 | 100 | pc | Electrical PVC, Short Elbow, ½ Ø | 12.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 35 | 20 | pc | Electrical PVC, Short Elbow, 2 Ø | 128.00 | 2,560.00 |
| 36 | 100 | pc | Metal Clip, ½ Ø | 12.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 37 | 30 | pc | Metal Clip, 2 Ø | 40.00 | 1,200.00 |